

Conference & Exhibition Management Services Pte Ltd

1 Maritime Square #09-43 HarbourFront Centre Singapore 099253
Tel: (65) 6278 8666 Fax: (65) 6278 4077 Email: info@cems.com.sg URL: http://www.cems.com.sg

8 July 2019

To: Andrea Ghelli

Mobile; +393497761946

Email; andreaghelli@andreaghelli.com

Dear Andrea Ghelli

CONGRATULATIONS for Winning the 3rd Prize for the Open Category @ International Jewellery Stars Awards!!

We would like to extend our hearty congratulations to you for winning the 3^{rd} prize for the Open Category under Item 002. You will receive S\$500 cash and a S\$500 worth of training voucher from JDMIS, Singapore.

As part of the highlight in Singapore International Jewelry Expo 2019 (SiJE) from 18 to 21 July 2019 @ Marina May Sands, Halls A & B, Singapore, we have allotted a booth in SiJE 2019 to showcase the design as submitted for the top 3 winners for each Category.

Our Sponsor Caratell Pte Ltd will be manufacturing the 1st prize of the Open Category and will arrange to showcase @ SiJE2019 . This winning piece will also be Auction off @ SiJE 2019 and the proceeds will be donated to Mercy Relief, Singapore.

We would also like to invite you to join us at the Official Opening of SiJE 2019 on 18 July @ 3pm to receive your Trophy from our Guest of Honour, Dr Lily Neo, Member of Parliament for Jalan Besar GRC, Singapore. Attached the Official Opening Ceremony Programme for your information.

We look forward to your confirmation of your attendance on 18 July 2019.

Once again, thank you and Congratulations!

Thank you

From the Organizing Committee of The International Jewellery Stars Awards

JDMIS, Caratell and SiJE 2019 8 July 2019